Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

08-22-2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103438273		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	ocuments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Haldor Topsoe A/S (8/7/2007)	Name: Topsoe Fuel Cell A/S	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): August 7, 2007	Nymollevej 55	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	P.O. Box 213	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Kgs. Lyngby	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-2800	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/386,440		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stephen A. Soffen DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: H0610.0337/P337	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20006-5403	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (202) 420-4879	Expiration Date 01/11	
Fax Number: (202) 420-2201	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Email Address: SoffenS@dicksteinshapiro.com	Authorized Oser Ivanie	
9. Signature:	August 17, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Stephen A. Soffen - 31,063	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	onest, attacked to a second	

88/28/2887 HAHMED1 88888157 18386448 40.00 OP 01 FU:8021

DSMDB-2305554v01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haldor Topsoe A/S, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Haldor Topsoe A/S; Nymollevej 55; P.O. Box 213; DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby; DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Topsoe Fuel Cell A/S, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Nymollevej 55, P.O. Box 213, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> H0610.0337/P337 DSMDB-2296832v01

PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0331

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/386,440	Mar 13, 2003	Niels Christiansen, et al.	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL	US

2

H0610.0337/P337 DSMDB-2296832v01

PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0332

Kgs. Lyngby, 07 August 2007	Lene Ronn
	Lene Ramm, General Counsel
Witness:	
8/08/2007	Some la!
Date	Bernhard Seitz
	√

RECORDED: 08/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0333